
1ST 196 1ST 1.781 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.833 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.020 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.113 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.121 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.937 6TH
7TH 185 7th 3.053 7TH
8TH 185 8th 3.057 8TH
9TH 182 9th 3.161 9TH

10TH 177 10th 3.499 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.396 2 1ST 1.305 13th
2ND 50 1.502 3 2nd 1.344
3RD 50 1.594 3 3rd 1.396 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R 43 3.824 40 2.912 45 2.215 44 1 5.044 172 11 1 3.499 10 21 11 0 0
2 Y 102 46 1.501 48 4.139 49 2 3.084 48 3.486 191 4 2 3.053 7 11 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 48 1.396 44 1.411 48 1 2.332 45 3.311 185 7 1 2.113 4 11 4 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 R 49 3 2.403 47 2.657 50 2 1.396 50 3 1.624 196 1 8 2.020 3 4 2 2 0 1 3
5 Y 105 R 41 2.857 50 2 1.702 50 3 1.611 48 2.313 189 6 5 2.121 5 11 5 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 48 2 1.867 48 2 2.320 49 1.344 50 3 1.594 195 2 7 1.781 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
7 Y 107 48 2.024 49 2 2.465 49 3.734 47 2 4.004 193 3 4 3.057 8 11 7 0 0 0 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 46 2.527 46 1.305 47 1 1.998 50 3 1.502 189 5 4 1.833 2 7 3 0 1 0 1
12 Y 202 50 1 2.336 46 1.745 49 2.784 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 203 R 46 1 3.105 44 4.635 47 3.466 48 1 3.050 185 8 2 3.564 11 19 10 0 0 0
14 Y 204 R 46 3.694 45 2.175 48 1 3.246 43 3.530 182 9 1 3.161 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 0 3.994 50 2.153 47 2 3.695 49 1 1.907 146 12 3 2.937 6 18 8 0 0 0

16 Y 206 46 1 3.994 47 2 3.079 46 2 4.173 38 8.217 177 10 5 4.866 12 22 12 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Jarrell, JC
McWhorter, Michael J.

Ziems, Chris
House, Ken

Knotts, Terry

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Pannell, William JR
Suttle, Dan

Landrum, Curt

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Suttle, Dan

Pannell, William JR
Ziems, Chris
Knotts, Terry
House, Ken

Thomas, Anthony

46
49
50

Ziems, Chris
Jarrell, JC

McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Knotts, Terry
Landrum, Curt

Aspinall, Charlie

House, Ken

Pannell, William JR

McWhorter, Michael J.
Ziems, Chris

Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

9/10/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

McWhorter, Michael J.
Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Suttle, Dan

Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris

McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Sparks, Frank Sparks, Frank
Thomas, Anthony
Aspinall, Charlie
Anderson, Paul

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Sparks, Frank
Anderson, Paul

Thomas, Anthony

Competitor

Sparks, Frank
Landrum, Curt
Anderson, Paul

Suttle, Dan
 
 
 
Ziems, Chris

Pannell, William JR
House, Ken
McWhorter, Michael J.
Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC

Aspinall, Charlie

Ruppert, Mike

3
4
7

11
11
11
11
18
18
19
21
22

#N/A



1ST 190 1ST 1.812 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.388 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.402 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.607 4TH
5TH 178 5th 2.758 5TH
6TH 175 6th 2.791 6TH
7TH 166 7th 3.494 7TH
8TH 163 8th 4.790 8TH
9TH 146 9th 4.795 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.102 2 1ST 1.323 13th
2nd 50 2.635 1 2ND 1.340
3rd 49 2.318 1 3RD 1.392 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 45 2 5.916 41 3.287 48 3.317 32 6.659 166 7 2 4.795 9 16 9 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 47 1.685 49 1 2.318 50 1 2.635 44 2.971 190 1 2 2.402 3 4 2 2 0 1 3

4 Y 104 R 48 1.392 44 2.911 46 4.323 48 2 2.539 186 3 2 2.791 6 9 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 R 44 2.682 45 2.932 44 1.756 45 3.057 178 5 0 2.607 4 9 4 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 46 1 2.676 47 3.248 48 1 2.475 43 2.632 184 4 2 2.758 5 9 5 0 0 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 2.347 47 1.323 40 2.237 44 1.340 175 6 0 1.812 1 7 3 0 2 0 2
12 Y 202 50 2 2.102 43 2.471 48 2 1.829 47 1 3.148 188 2 5 2.388 2 4 1 1 1 2 4

13 Y 203 R 45 1 4.026 46 3.178 45 2.941 10 3.829 146 9 1 3.494 7 16 7 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 R 39 4.817 47 1 3.541 37 4.493 40 6.310 163 8 1 4.790 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Ruppert, Mike

House, Ken
House, Ken

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

Pannell, William JR
#N/A

Ziems, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thomas, Anthony

McWhorter, Michael J.
Thomas, Anthony

Sparks, Frank

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
House, Ken

Sparks, Frank

9/10/2022

 
Pannell, William JR
House, Ken
McWhorter, Michael J.

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Knotts, Terry

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Ziems, Chris
Ruppert, Mike
Thomas, Anthony
Sparks, Frank

Jarrell, JC
 
 
 
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Ziems, Chris

Ruppert, Mike
House, Ken

Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC

Ruppert, Mike
McWhorter, Michael J.

Jarrell, JC
Knotts, Terry
Ziems, Chris

Pannell, William JR

Ruppert, Mike
House, Ken

#N/AZiems, Chris

48
44
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Ziems, Chris
Knotts, Terry

Jarrell, JC
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thomas, Anthony
Sparks, Frank

Pannell, William JR
#N/A
#N/A

4
4
7
9
9
9

16
16
16

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



1st 382 1st 1.822 1st 5
2nd 379 2nd 2.257 2nd 5
3rd 375 3rd 2.270 3rd 6
4th 367 4th 2.364 4th 6
5th 364 5th 2.406 5th 8
6th 357 6th 3.529 6th 13
7th 345 7th 3.924 7th 14
8th 331 8th 3.976 8th 15
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  Y R 3.499 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

102 Pannell, William JR Y 3.053 4.795 3.924 7 191 166 357 6 4 13 6 0
103 House, Ken Y 2.113 2.402 2.257 2 185 190 375 3 3 5 1 2

104 McWhorter, Michael J. Y R 2.020 2.791 2.406 5 196 186 382 1 10 6 4 0

105 Knotts, Terry Y R 2.121 2.607 2.364 4 189 178 367 4 5 8 5 0
106 Jarrell, JC Y 1.781 2.758 2.270 3 195 184 379 2 9 5 2 1

107  Y 3.057 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Ziems, Chris Y 1.833 1.812 1.822 1 189 175 364 5 4 6 3 0
202 Ruppert, Mike Y DQ 2.388 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0

203 Thomas, Anthony Y R 3.564 3.494 3.529 6 185 146 331 8 3 14 7 0

204 Sparks, Frank Y R 3.161 4.790 3.976 8 182 163 345 7 2 15 8 0
205  Y 2.937 DQ DQ DQ 146 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

Pannell, William JR
Thomas, Anthony

Sparks, Frank
#N/A
#N/A

Pannell, William JR
Sparks, Frank

Ziems, Chris
House, Ken
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thomas, Anthony
Pannell, William JR

McWhorter, Michael J.
Jarrell, JC

House, Ken
Knotts, Terry
Ziems, Chris

Thomas, Anthony
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

House, Ken
Jarrell, JC

Ziems, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.

Knotts, Terry

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
9/10/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Sparks, Frank
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 177 1ST 3.348 1ST 2
2ND 163 2nd 5.162 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 1ST 13th #N/A
2ND 2nd 14th #N/A
3RD 3rd 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 205 45 1.285 43 1 7.170 45 2.652 44 2.285 177 1 1 3.348 1 2 1

16 206 RJ 29 5.527 43 4.801 44 6.244 47 4.074 163 2 0 5.162 2 4 2

17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan (HGR2)

Loudin, Logan (HGR2)

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan (HGR2) Suttle, Dan (HGR2) Suttle, Dan (HGR2)
Loudin, Logan (HGR2) Loudin, Logan (HGR2) Loudin, Logan (HGR2)

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

9/10/2022

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL
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